

CHOANOKE AREA DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

P.O. Box 530 RICH SQUARE, NORTH CAROLINA 27869 TELEPHONE: 252-539-4155 FAX: 252-539-2048

Resolution In Memory And Appreciation For The Life And Service of Joyce Dixon Bohannon

Whereas, Joyce Dixon Bohannon served as a dedicated Board Member of Choanoke Area Development Association of North Carolina Incorporated for twenty-six years as a representative of Halifax County, first as a representative of the Roanoke Valley Pilot Club and then as an appointee of the Halifax County Commissioners

Whereas, she has provided leadership for this organization as an officer of the Association; and

Whereas, she provided leadership for northeastern North Carolina through membership in the Pilot Club, service on the Halifax County DSS Board and her medical ministry; and

Whereas, as a Halifax County Educator for thirty-four years, she touched the lives of many Halifax County students and provided opportunities for them beyond the classroom; and

Whereas, her service has inspired and challenged others to serve and work to better our community; and

Whereas, she demonstrated her concern for all people and worked to enhance and enrich the lives of those she represented; and

Whereas her service to this organization and community she represented was recognized with induction into the 2007 North Carolina Community Action Hall of Fame; and

Whereas, The Board of Directors of Choanoke Area Development Association of North Carolina Incorporated, at its June 2012 Board Meeting voted unanimously to express its appreciation for her leadership and dedicated service to this Association and to the people it serves; and

Be It Therefore Now Resolved, that this resolution in Memory and Appreciation for her life and service be published in the local media, be presented to the family of Joyce Dixon Bohannon, and be included in the official minutes of this Association.

President

Date

Secretary

Date '